BENNETT CROSSING METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

July 11, 2024 2:30 p.m.

Video/Zoom:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83203593751?pwd=cFF0L7ExuXSvCbO0IPEOirUMbVusQ1.1&from= addon Meeting ID: 832 0359 3751; Passcode: 977594; Teleconference: 1 719 359 4580

Board of Directors	Office	Term Expiration
Larry E. Gayeski	President	May 2025
Michelle R. Gayeski	Secretary/Treasurer	May 2025
Blake Carlson	Assistant Secretary	May 2025
Mark Bush	Assistant Secretary	May 2027
Brandon Edward Gayeski	Assistant Secretary	May 2027

AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Declaration of Quorum
- 3) Review and consider Agreement and Assignment Regarding Reimbursement for Public Improvements between the District and KB Homes
- 4) Other Business
- 5) Adjourn